

## PALM BEACH COUNTY ART in PUBLIC PLACES VOLUNTEER OPPORTUNITY

Volunteering with Palm Beach County's Art in Public Places Program offers a variety of opportunities to be involved in bringing public art to communities. Volunteers engage in a wide range of activities such as preparation and support of artist selections, planning art exhibitions, development of large scale public art commissions, and program administration.

This opportunity is open to an adult with interest in Exhibition Development, Arts Management & Marketing, Art in Public Places and/or design-related fields. Strong organizational and written communication skills with experience in Microsoft Office is required. Hours are flexible between 7:00am-4:00pm weekdays, or as otherwise arranged. Ten hours/week is the minimum level of commitment expected of the selected individual(s).

Visit <u>http://pbcgov.com/fdo/art</u> to learn more about Palm Beach County's Art in Public Places Program, and <u>https://discover.pbcgov.org/fdo/art/Pages/Internship-</u> <u>Program.aspx</u> to learn more about the County's Art in Public Places Volunteer/Internship Program.

Interested individuals may submit a resume and cover letter directly to: Elayna Toby Singer, Public Art Program Administrator at <u>esinger@pbcgov.org</u>

This opportunity will remain open until filled by the first responsive, qualified and authorized individual.